

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8372/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2011 in WP No. 19613/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P.V.RAMAPATHI RAO & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF A.P. REP. BY SPECIAL CHIEF SEC.
REVENUE(REGD. I) DEPT. SECRETARIAT
HYDERABAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2011 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice and tag with SLP(Civil) No.
8103/2011. Let the matter be listed along with the said
matter. In the meantime, the petitioners shall not be
reverted from their present post.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(JUGINDER KAUR)
Court Master