```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
SUPREME
                     O F
             COURT
                          INDIA
            RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011 CC 17205/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in 04/03/2011 in WP No.21409/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M.PENCHALA RAJU & ORS.

V

M.LAXMIKANTH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.LAXMIKANTH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for permission to file SLP and office report))

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

Mr. A.K. Sanghi, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.-on-Record.

For Respondent(s)

UPON

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

> Permission to file SLP granted. Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag with SLP(C)No.8103 of

2011.

Issue notice also on the prayer for interim

relief.

(Sheetal Dhingra) COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur) Assistant Registrar