```
:ITEM NO.36
                              COURT NO.5
                                                          SECTION XIIA
                  SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
                           RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
  Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8103/2011
  (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2011
  in WP No. 21409/2005 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)
  G.MADHUSUDHANA PRASAD & ORS.
                                                          Petitioner(s)
                                     VERSUS
  M.LAKXMIKANT & ORS.
                                                          Respondent(s)
  (With Interim Relief and Office Report)
  (For final disposal)
 WITH
  SLP(C) No. 8372/2011
  (With Interim Relief and Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 11536/2011
  (With Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 13935/2011
  (With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office
  Report)
  SLP(C) No. 22163/2011
  (With Interim Relief and Office Report)
  SLP(C) No. 30028/2011
  (With appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)
Date:
today.
CORAM
HON&#3
For Pe
Mr. V.
Mr. C.
  Date : 27/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing
  CORAM : HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
  HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
  For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.
  Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
  Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR
  For Respondent(s) Mr. G. N. Reddy, AOR
  Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
  Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
  Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
M/s Ramkumar & Associates
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR.
Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan,
Mr. Aditya Kr., Adv.
Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, AOR
Mr. K.G. Krishna Murthy, S
Mr. B. Krishna, Adv.
Mr. Sardineni Ravi Kumar,
  Mr. R. Santhana Krishnan, Adv.
  Mr. C.S.N. Mohan Rao, AOR.
 Mr. K.G. Krishna Murthy, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sardineni Ravi Kumar, AOR
  Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
  Mr. Mrityunjai Singh, Adv.
     UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
                                  ORDER
  In view of letter circulated by
                                                                             the
                                                  learned counsel for
  petitioners, list the matters after ten weeks.
  (Meenakshi Kohli)
                                                       (Sharda Kapoor)
  Court Master (SH)
                                                       Court Master (NS)
```